

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20679/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2008 in APOT No. 163/2008  
in APOT No. 125/2008 in CC No. 147/2006 in GA No. 1812/2004 Civil  
Suit No. 126/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M/S. THREE CHEERS ENTERTAINMENT (P) LTD. AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.E.S.C. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer  
for interim relief )

Date: 01/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ruby Sigh Ahuja,Adv.  
Mr. Gaurabh Agarwal,adv.  
Mr. Abeer Kumar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. L.K. Poddar,Adv.  
Mr. Avinash Menon,Adv.

for M/S. Khaitan &amp; Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List on Monday, 8th September, 2008.

In the meantime, copies of the additional documents may be  
filed after service the same on the learned counsel for the respondent.

(A.S. BISHT) (PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER