

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20679/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2008 in APOT No. 125/2008 &
CS No. 126/2004 & CC No. 147/2006 & APO No. 163/2008 & GA No.
1812/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M/S THREE CHEERS ENTERTAINMENT(P)LD.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.E.S.C.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

Date: 19/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gourab Banerji, Sr. Adv.
Mr.Saurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr.A. Krishnan, Adv.
Mr.Gautam Jha, Adv.
Mr.T.M.Singh, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Adv.
Mr.Abhinesh Menon, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv.
Mr.Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.for
M/S. Khaitan & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, the Court reserved
its judgment.

[Meenu Sethi]
A.R.-cum -P.S.

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master

Books referred:

2008	7 SCALE 484	2001 3 SCC 739
2001	7 SCC 530	2002 4 SCC 21
1992	4 SCC 697	2004 4 SCC 573
1972 SC	858	AIR 1955 Madras 431